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Govern­
ment ex­
penditure 

R E C E I P T S A N D E X P E N D I T U R E OE P R I N C I P A L A S Y L U M S AND 
P U B L I C C H A R I T I E S I N C A N A D A 1888. 

INSTITUTIONS BY PROVINCES. 

Ontario— 
General Hospitals 
Deaf and Dumb Institution, Belleville.. 
Blind Institution, Brantford. ' 
Houses of Refuge 
Orphan Asylums 
Asylums for the Insane. 

Quebec— 
Deaf and Dumb Insti tutions 
Industrial and Reformatory Schools 
Asylums for the Insane 

Nova Scotia— 
General Hospital 
Deaf and Dumb Institution 
Infants ' Home 
Blind Institution 
Asylums for the Insane 

New Brunswick— 
Deaf and Dumb Institution 

Manitoba— 
General Hospital 
Asylum for the Insane, Selkirk 

British Columbia— 
Asylum for the Insane 

RECEIPTS. 

Government 

63,674 
41,967 
36,710 
35,210 
16,453 

399,735 

13,200 
70,419 

231,973 

18,401 
5,930 

12,000 

+1,500 

7,645 

17,960 

Other 
Sources. 

121,442 
None. 
None. 
87,512 
92,051 
59,638 

I! 

6,600 
2,540 

J53,073 

+1,854 

*30,728 

Expenditure 

168,581 
41,967 
36,710 

118,776 
123,943 
459,373 

79,820 
231,973 

27,269 
9,344 

68,839 

+3,350 

19,801 
21,436 

§16,590 

* Including Loan of $7,500. 
+ Fredericton Institution only. 
J Including $68,570 municipal aid. 

§ Balance unexpended, $1,370. 
I! No returns. 

The funds derived from other sources are generally made up 
of patients' fees, subscriptions and donations, and in some cases 
municipal aid, the amount derived from patients' fees being in 
many cases very small indeed. 

695. The above figures show a Government expenditure of 
$972,777, and if $20,000 is added for the Asylum for the In­
sane in Manitoba, the expenditure being practically all Govern­
ment aid, and $39,316 for Government aid to charities generally 
in Quebec, we have a total Government expenditure of $1,032,-
093. This amount, less the general aid in Quebec, will give 
the sum of $39.74 per head of persons treated during the year 
as paid by the State. 


