RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF PRINCIPAL ASYLUMS AND PUBLIC CHARITIES IN CANADA 1888.

Institutions by Provinces.	Receipts.		
	Government	Other Sources.	Expenditure
Ontario—	\$	\$	\$
General Hospitals	63,674	121,442	168,581
Deaf and Dumb Institution, Belleville	41,967	None.	41,967
Blind Institution, Brantford.	36,710	None.	36,710
Houses of Refuge.		87.512	118,776
Orphan Asylums	16,453	92,051	123,943
Asylums for the Insane.		59,638	459,373
Quebec—	1	00,000	100,010
Deaf and Dumb Institutions	13,200	11	
Industrial and Reformatory Schools	70,419		
Asylums for the Insane	231,973		231,973
Nova Scotia—	· ·		, iza tan
General Hospital	18,401	6,600	27,269
Deaf and Dumb Institution	5,930	2,540	9,344
Infants' Home Blind Institution		[
Blind Institution			
Asylums for the Insane	12,000	$153,073	68,839
New Brunswick—			
Deaf and Dumb Institution	+1,500	+1,854	†3,350
Manitoba—		V 0 4 - 4 0	
General Hospital	7,645	*30,728	19,801
Asylum for the Insane, Selkirk			21,436
British Columbia—	15.000		04.0 500
Asylum for the Insane	17,960		§16,590

^{*} Including Loan of \$7,500.

The funds derived from other sources are generally made up of patients' fees, subscriptions and donations, and in some cases municipal aid, the amount derived from patients' fees being in many cases very small indeed.

Government expenditure 695. The above figures show a Government expenditure of \$972,777, and if \$20,000 is added for the Asylum for the Insane in Manitoba, the expenditure being practically all Government aid, and \$39,316 for Government aid to charities generally in Quebec, we have a total Government expenditure of \$1,032,093. This amount, less the general aid in Quebec, will give the sum of \$39.74 per head of persons treated during the year as paid by the State.

[†] Fredericton Institution only. ‡ Including \$68,570 municipal aid.

[§] Balance unexpended, \$1,370. No returns.